Printed: 07/03/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE VI at Aventura	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 106076	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 19333 West Country Club Drive	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024 P CODE
		Aventura, FL 33180	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICE (Each deficiency must be preceded by	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0554	Allow residents to self-administer of	drugs if determined clinically appropriate	e.
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	**NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS I	HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT C	ONFIDENTIALITY** 48906
Residents Affected - Few	Based on observation, record review and interviews facility failed to determine whether the self-administration of medications was clinically appropriate for one resident (Resident #10) out of seven residents sampled; as evidenced by observation of medication in resident's drawer and no self-administration assessment completed. There were 36 residents residing in the facility at the time of survey.		
	The findings included:		
	On 4/29/2024 at 9:04 AM Resident #10 asked surveyor to retrieve lozenges from drawer. Upon opening Resident#10's top drawer, one white bottle labeled supplements and two boxes labeled lozenges were observed inside. (see photo evidence).		
	On 4/29/2024 at 9:05 AM, the surveyor approached Staff B, Licensed practical Nurse (LPN) and asked if Resident #10 was approved to self-medicate or keep medications in room. Staff B, LPN stated [Resident #10] has not been evaluated to self-administer medication. The surveyor informed Staff B, LPN that medications were observed in the top drawer in Resident #10's room. Staff B, LPN and surveyor entered Resident #10's room; Staff B, LPN retrieved one white bottle and attempted to retrieve the boxes of lozenges however Resident #10 grabbed the Lozenges and refused to let go. Staff B, LPN explained to Resident #10 that an order from the physician for these medications was required and Resident #10 did not release the boxes of lozenges.		
	On 4/29/2024 at 9:19 AM Staff C, I	LPN stated: I will notify the Unit Mange	r about this situation.
	On 4/30/2024 at 12:00 PM Staff C, LPN stated: an assessment was done for self-administration for [Resident #10] and the physician is now aware and has approved of the lozenges to be kept in [Resident #10's] top drawer and that drawer is locked, and the key kept by [Resident #10].		
	On 4/30/2024 at 12:06 PM. Surveyor entered Resident #10's room with Staff C, LPN, and the top drawer next to resident was locked.		
	Record review of demographic sheet for Resident #10 revealed an admitted [DATE] with diagnosis that included Gastro-esophageal reflux disease without esophagitis.		
	(continued on next page)		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 106076

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 10

			NO. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 106076	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VI at Aventura		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19333 West Country Club Drive Aventura, FL 33180	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0554 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	a Brief Mental Status Score of score for functional status revealed Residence Record review of Care Plan start deficit with interventions that include and provide with assistance as need Record review revealed an assess Record review of physician orders Administer one lozenge by mouth of Record review of Progress Note 4/4 refusing to surrender medication to Lozenges currently in room. [Residence and the Lozenges currently in room. [Residence are turn demonstration on self-administer, how to lock and un Lozenges every hour as needed for On 5/02/2024 at 8:05 AM The Direfamily that medications are not to be medications are in the room, and we facility so we can retrieve the medin Nursing) office and label it with the any resident who wants to keep meassessment for that resident and the step is to get a lock for the drawer Administration Record) for the residence when medication was taken. Record review of the facility's Police effective date May 2007 revision of Company commitment to a custom clinical services. Purpose The polic kept at a resident's bedside and for Prescription and non-prescription of Class II drugs, may be stored at the	ment dated [DATE] for Self-Administrative revealed an order dated 4/29/2024 for every one hour as needed for Dry Moute 29/2024 revealed resident noted with hot the nurse despite many attempts mad lent #10] stated she would like to self-aplements while she is here in the facilithow to properly store the dry mouth Loulock drawer. Physician made aware and r dry mouth and ok for [Resident #10] to ctor of Nursing stated: Upon admission the kept in the rooms, we complete a character and the family if any cation and keep it in the medication room name of the resident so it can be returned in the resident so it can be returned in the resident of the resident of the unit Managemen we notify the doctor to get an order to keep the medication in the room, print dent to notate the administration and the state 2017 Philosophy Resident Care Power -centered approach to care provided by establishes guidelines for the storager self-administration of medication, executed the secure of the storager of the counter (OTC) medications, executed the assessment and approver and after the assessment and approver	cognitive impairment. Section GG tance for eating/oral hygiene. 24 revealed Resident #10 Self Care etask(s) she is safely capable of tion of medication. [brand] Dry Mouth Lozenge hand resident to self-administer. ome medications in room and e. Supplements and dry mouth dminister dry mouth Lozenges and y. [Resident #10] was able to zenges in the drawer, how to dorders obtain for dry mouth o self-administer. we educate the resident and eck of the room to determine if any medication was brought into the orn ADON (Assistant Director of the resident upon discharge. For recompletes a self-administration for self-administration. The next apaper MAR (Medication e Unit Manger monitors the MAR to dide Storage and Self-Administration licies are intended to describe the difference the difference of the continuum of the and documentation of medication scilled Nursing (SN). Process cept narcotic analgesics and other then ordered by a healthcare

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 106076	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR CURRULER		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 71		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLII	ER .	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	PCODE	
VI at Aventura		19333 West Country Club Drive Aventura, FL 33180		
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)	
F 0689	Ensure that a nursing home area is accidents.	s free from accident hazards and provid	es adequate supervision to prevent	
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	**NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H	HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CO	ONFIDENTIALITY** 48906	
Residents Affected - Few	Based on observation, record review and interview the facility failed to provide assistive devices to prevent accidents for one resident (Resident #185) out of seven residents sampled as evidenced by observations of Resident#185 in bed and the floor mats folded up, against the wall. There were 36 residents residing in the facility at the time of the survey.			
	The findings included:			
		vation was made of Resident#185 in be the other floor mat was noted folded u		
	On 5/01/2024 at 8:42 AM an observation was made of Resident #185. The resident was awake and in bed, the two floor mats were folded up against the wall. (photo evidence)			
	Record review of demographic sheet of Resident #185 revealed an admitted [DATE] with diagnosis that included history of falling and other abnormalities of gait.			
	Record review revealed an Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated [DATE] was in process.			
	Record review of Care Plan dated 4/25/2024 revealed Resident #185 at risk for fall due to debility from recent Cerebrovascular Accident, history of falls, impaired mobility, new surroundings with interventions that included keep bed in lower position, equipment and devices as ordered,			
	Record review of physician orders 7:00 AM to 7:00PM and 7:00 PM to	revealed an order dated 4/24/2024 for to 7:00AM.	floor mats at bedside twice a day	
	On 5/01/2024 at 8:42 AM Staff B, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) was notified by surveyor that floor may were folded and against the wall while the Resident#185 was in bed. Staff B, LPN entered Resident #18 room with surveyor and placed mats onto floor on both sides of bed.			
		.PN stated: [Resident#185] has an orde 185] was in bed and both floor mats we		
	On 5/01/2024 at 9:06 AM The Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON) approached surveyor and stated: I removed the floor mats because I was readjusting the resident to prepare for breakfast and to prevent dizziness. once I left the room, I did not replace the mats because I was in and out of the room. When a resident has an order for floor mats, all staff are to follow the order. This resident has a current order for mats twice a day and the floor mats should have been in place this morning when I was not in the room			
	(continued on next page)			
	1			

			10.0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VI at Aventura		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 19333 West Country Club Drive Aventura, FL 33180	IP CODE
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informat	ion)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	fall for residents who are at risk of stated all staff are required to follow	ctor of Nursing (DON) stated: We use falling. Also Stated there is always a pl v physician orders and they sign every removed when staff are providing care	nysician order for floor mats. Further shift for that specific order. Stated
Residents Affected - Few	the only time the floor mats can be removed when staff are providing care or if the resident is not in bed. Record review of Policy and Procedure entitled, Fall Prevention Protocol revised October 2017 Purpose This protocol describes mechanisms for assessing residents at risk for falls and providing interventions to reduce the likelihood of falls. 13. The SN interdisciplinary team, the resident and the resident's family/responsible agent may consider using the following fall prevention devices, which include but are not limited to: concave		
	mattress, low bed, mattress/pads of	iii iiooi.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(V2) MULTIPLE CONCEPLICATION	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 106076	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VI at Aventura		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19333 West Country Club Drive Aventura, FL 33180	
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	l tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			on)
F 0812 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Aventura, FL 33180 me's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory and store, prepare, distribute in accordance with professional standards.		the facility failed to ensure the ent contamination. It is a contamination.

certiers for Medicare & Medic	and Services		No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VI at Aventura		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19333 West Country Club Drive Aventura, FL 33180	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.			agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0842 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Safeguard resident-identifiable info accordance with accepted professines. **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS Hased on record review and intervior Discharge Notice to The Office of the Out of seven residents sampled, as Discharge Notice with a discharge Ombudsman and a nursing note do The findings Included: Record review of demographic she [DATE] with diagnosis that included. Record review of discharge return resident was discharged to home a status score of 14 out of a scale of assessment and goal setting revea community. Review of the resident's Care Plan resident expects to return to comminterventions included provide writteducation, and explain relevance of Record review of physician orders. Record review of The Nursing Hom 11/28/2023 and discharge date of [DATE home by that time. Further record review of the Social the son about an updated discharge social services notes revealed on 1	ermation and/or maintain medical record onal standards. HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT Company facility failed to send an accurate Note the State Long term care Ombudsman for evidenced by a fax confirmation of The date of [DATE] was sent to The Office atted 12/04/2024 documented that Residued 12/04/2024 documented that Residued Displaced oblique fracture of shaft and anot anticipated Minimum Data Set (MD and section C for cognitive status revea 0-15, indicated no cognitive impairmentalled active discharge planning in progree revealed a start date of 10/20/23 and reunity and discharge to community deterministructions for care/resources to us of treatment regimen.	ds on each resident that are in ONFIDENTIALITY** 48906 Jursing Home Transfer and for one resident (Resident #184) and Nursing Home Transfer and of the State Long term care dent#184 was discharged to home. The ded [DATE] and discharge date of dight femur. S) Section A documented the led a Brief Interview for Mental Int. Section Q for Participation in the sevised date of 11/7/2023 for remined to be feasible. The ending in case of emergency, provide the did 11/29/2023 for 12/1/2023. The ded by the resident's son on the sevised date of 11/6/2023 for 12/1/2023. The did 11/29/2023 for 12/1/2023. The did 11/29/2023 for 12/1/2023 for the ending and Discharge Notice was 23. The second Discharge Notice was 23.

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VI at Aventura		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19333 West Country Club Drive Aventura, FL 33180	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	EIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0842 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	with son. On 05/01/2024 at 11:56 AM, the So resident is made during the care plafter evaluating the status of the redischarge date, their right to appear medical equipment needed for disc maximum potential in therapy. [Resnotified on 11/7/2023 and he disag was notified on 11/17/2023 of the coff the right to file an appeal the disc [Resident#184's] son that if his app 12/11/2023 the Administrator confirm [Resident#184] had an additional 7 #184 was discharged to home on 1 Discharge was faxed to The Ombu	on 12/04/2023 Resident #184 was disclared by the provided and the resident, family, a sident and once a date is set, I notify the all if they disagree and coordinate home tharge. This discharge was facility initial sident #184] initial discharge date was reed with the discharge date; and it was thange and he agreed. [Resident #184] charge date if he disagrees and on 11/2 eal was denied the discharge date wouned there was a second appeal pending 2 hours to remain in the facility, and the 2/4/2023 accompanied by son. The Nordsman on 12/11/23 and has a discharge because that was the initial discharge esident.	ermination of discharging a and Interdisciplinary Team (IDT) he resident or family about the health services and durable ted due to the resident reaching 11/22/2023 and son the was as changed to 12/1/2023 and son sign was notified on 11/27/2023 29/2023 I informed all dremain on 12/1/23. On g for [Resident #184] and at appeal was denied. Resident arsing Home Notice of Transfer or ge date of [DATE] even though the

Printed: 07/03/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024
NAME OF PROVIDED OF SUPPLIE	:D	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	ID CODE
VI at Aventura	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VI at Aventura		PCODE
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0847 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or	Inform resident or representatives choice to enter into binding arbitration agreement and right to refuse.		
potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few			ne nature and implications of any ser or not to enter into such the survey. Sed the following: 1) The facility in arbitration agreement and sion process, 3) No residents Outreach Manager and Admissions Solution of the form did in anyone else to communicate with federal or state health department Ombudsman. In Manager and Admissions the form did not document the immunicate with federal, state, or ealth department employees and the stated, I have been here a year, with the Outreach Manager on them (Arbitration Agreement), which cust got this from the Administrator, in you requested. Trator confirmed that the Dispute the ement allowing the resident or federal and state surveyors, other office of the State Long Term Care

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 106076

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 10

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 106076	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VI at Aventura		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19333 West Country Club Drive Aventura, FL 33180	
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0880 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Some	Provide and implement an infection **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H Based on observation, record revie practices for one Resident #187 ou to clean blood pressure machine af The findings included: On 4/30/2024 at 7:55 AM, Staff C, I stopped donned gown and gloves t machine with a wipe. On 4/30/2024 at 8:01 AM, Staff C, I machine. Staff C, LPN stated: the r pressure machine with sanitizing w labeled Germicidal Sani wipes. The bottle that it is approved to disinfect bottle. Record review of demographic she included Enterocolitis due to Clostri Record review of MDS 3/21/2024 In revealed a Brief Mental Status Scot Section O for Special Treatments, I quarantine for active infectious dise Record review of Care Plan start da Interventions included dispose of al protective equipment and garments the resident's room. Record review of physician orders in capsule by mouth twice a day 14 da On 4/30/2024 at 8:09 AM Staff A, F should be cleaned with bleach wipe On 4/30/2024 at 10:53 AM Staff C, procedure when disinfecting the blo	a prevention and control program. IAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT Common to the provided that the provide	ppropriate infection control need by staff using sanitizing wipes on precaution. Ached room of Resident#187, machine, cleaned blood pressure blood pressure machine. Bused to clean blood pressure off, and I cleaned the blood pottle of wipes with a purple top, out where it is indicated on the f.). C-diff was not listed on the f.). C-diff was not listed on the derate cognitive impairment. Besident #187 was on Isolation or uid precautions). Trequired isolation due to C diff. control protocol, place all and services are to be brought to deal with a diagnosis of C-Diff. Bed was wrong. The correct a resident under isolation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/02/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VI at Aventura		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19333 West Country Club Drive Aventura, FL 33180	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	Lact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informat	ion)
F 0880 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Some	On 5/02/2024 at 8:18 AM The Dire machine after use with a resident use properties appropriate PPE (Personal protecting pressure cuff for that resident, remarks pressure machine. Staff can take the container from the station in from the container from the facility's Polic Revision Date October 2017 Philos standards for the major functional standards for the major f	ctor of Nursing (DON) stated: The proteinder isolation precaution for C-diff is to ve equipment) and then bring machine ove cuff and clean the cuff, and use ble ne bleach wipes into room inside a plasm of the door. y and Procedure for Equipment cleaning oppy Operations Policies are intended support areas of the business units and or cleaning equipment used in the care used in the care of the resident is clean	ocol for cleaning the blood pressure of stop at the door and don into room, use the dedicated blood each wipes to clean the blood stic bag or remove bleach wipes out ong effective date May 2007 It to describe the services of and documpany service lines. Purpose of residents in Skilled Nursing